From:

Cowley, Stuart S.Cowley@wigan.gov.uk &

Subject: 2022-23 Care Home Fees
Date: 7 January 2022 at 10:33

To:
Cc:

Martin Green MGreen@careengland.org.uk
Richard Ayres rayres@careengland.org.uk, Antonella Corby ACorby@careengland.org.uk

Dear Profession Martin Green,
Thank you for your recent letter dated 12th November 2021.

We are aware of current pressures across the sector nationally. We continue to be
proud of the response of our local care market to the challenges of the last 18
months. We remain committed to working in partnership with provider partners,
building on the positive and trusted relationships we have developed in Wigan, to
ensure the continued sustainability of our local care market underpinned by a shared
commitment to residents, families and social care workforce.

We continue to operate a range of support measures to ensure the operational and
financial resilience of our local care market in response to the pandemic. This includes
both financial and in-kind support, alongside a commitment to paying a fair price for
care.

With regards to the approach for determining care home fees, we undertake an
comprehensive market engagement and consultation process annually to understand
the cost of providing both residential and nursing care in Wigan, reflective of local
factors and market conditions. This work informs our fee position which is approved
by the Council’s Cabinet.

This process for 2022/23 has started. A financial template has been sent to all care
home operators in our area with the aim of updating our understanding of local costs
and positions. This process will inform fee proposals for formally consulting with our
local provider partners through January to the 9th March 2022 - prior to presenting to
our Cabinet for consideration ahead of April.

Kind regards,

Stuart Cowley,
Director for Adult Social Care & Health,
Wigan Council

From: Richard Ayres <rayres@careengland.org.uk>
Sent: Thursday, December 23, 2021 8:29:19 AM
To: Cowley, Stuart <S.Cowley@wigan.gov.uk>

Cc: Antonella Corby <ACorby@careengland.org.uk>
Subject: Re: 2022-23 Care Home Fees

I’'m writing as it would appear we have not received a response to our letter in November from
Professor Martin Green (attached).

Please forgive me if this has been responded already, and if so, please may | ask for a copy of your
response as it has not reached us at this time. We fully appreciate you are currently incredibly busy
however, if you could confirm that you will be responding, it would be gratefully appreciated, to


mailto:rayres@careengland.org.uk
mailto:S.Cowley@wigan.gov.uk
mailto:ACorby@careengland.org.uk

ensure we cdll Keep our meirmnopers upadtea on e Issues rdaisea in e ieuer.

With kind regards
Richard Ayres
On behalf of Professor Martin Green

Richard Ayres

Social Care Advisor

t: 08450 577 677 Care England
e: RAyres@careengland.org.uk 2nd Floor, 40 Artillery Lane
w: www.careengland.org.uk London E1 7LS

Care England - championing care providers
O @CareEngland | @CareEngPolicy | @CareEngDigital

From: Martin Green <MGreen@careengland.org.uk>
Date: Friday, 12 November 2021 at 18:47

To: s.cowley@wigan.gov.uk <s.cowley @wigan.gov.uk>
Cc: Antonella Corby <ACorby@careengland.org.uk>
Subject: FW: 2022-23 Care Home Fees

Dear Mr. Cowley,
Please see attached letter for your attention.

Yours sincerely,

Professor Martin Green OBE
Chief Executive

DH: Independent Sector Dementic Champion

1: 08450 577 677 Care Englond
e: MGreen@careengland.org.uk 2nd Fleor, 40 Adtillery Lane
w: www.careengland.org.uk London El 7LS

Care England - championing care providers
O @ProfMartinGreen | @CcoreEnglond | @CareEngDigital

F AC I N Care England Conference & Exhibition
Wednesday 23 March 2022
THE FUTURE church House Conference Centre, Westminster, London
Book your place: www.careengland.org.uk/careengland2022 #iFacingtheFuture
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